

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 32407/2017 AND IA NO. 57254/2017 in
Criminal Appeal No. 421/2014

SANJEEV KUMAR ALIAS TOTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE AND RELEASE ON BAIL AND FOR EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 31-07-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Santoshi, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jaspreet G., Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 21st September, 2015, while rejecting the bail application of the appellant, order was passed for expediting the hearing of the main appeal. Accordingly, we fix the main appeal itself for hearing on 05th September, 2017.

The instant bail application is dismissed.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER